

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 697, Page 1, in the Title, Lines 2-3, by
2 deleting the words "expert witnesses" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "judicial proceedings";
3 and
4

5 Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 490.065, Line 41, by inserting immediately after said line
6 the following:
7

8 "Section 1. Suits against a railroad company shall be commenced either in the county where
9 the cause of action accrued, in any such county that the railroad company owns, controls, or operates
10 a railroad, or in any county where such corporations shall have or usually keep an office or agent for
11 the transaction of their usual and customary business."; and
12
13

14 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
15 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____

Action Taken _____ Date _____